
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #9

August 25, 2019 Organizer: Reg F

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 55.928 6 49.098        48.119        50.446 4 50.435 2 50.488 2 49.018        48.967        48.119 0.800 38.495 100.00

2 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 49.72        53.491 2 50.931        50.503        53.125 2 49.192        49.32        48.89        48.890 0.788 38.525 99.92

3 236 Eric P Honda Civix HS 53.631 2 50.346        50.388        249.885 200 49.581        256.742 200 51.326 2 51.274 2 49.581 0.780 38.673 99.54

4 2 Dean M Honda Type R DS 53.796 4 49.153        256.718 200 50.176 2 54.576 6 53.221 4 49.755        50.521        49.153 0.800 39.322 97.90

5 37 Bryan A Honda Civic HS 53.623        53.279        250.348 200 54.251 4 52.786 2 51.182        52.424        50.8        50.800 0.780 39.624 97.15

6 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS DS 65.973 6 52.652        51.329        53.108 2 251.397 200 50.027        49.602        50.386        49.602 0.800 39.682 97.01

7 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 51.655 2 49.242        53.293 4 49.038        54.134 2 54.305 6 49.001        50.013 2 49.001 0.815 39.936 96.39

8 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 52.751 2 51.718        50.122        50.224        50.165        50.225        49.346        51.628 2 49.346 0.813 40.118 95.95

9 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 53.974        53.574        56.943 2 52.052        57.38 2 51.789        52.005        60.328 2 51.789 0.780 40.395 95.30

10 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 252.381 200 55.664 4 54.055 4 55.803 6 50.871        51.933 2 52.709 2 56.885 6 50.871 0.800 40.697 94.59

11 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 52.594        52.86        51.245        250.402 200 51.765        51.843        50.701        50.946        50.701 0.803 40.713 94.55

12 50 Dave M Scion FRS DS 55.463 2 55.907 2 51.344        57.86 6 55.336 6 52.527 2 52.911 2 50.971        50.971 0.800 40.777 94.40

13 N 5 Rolf N Honda civic si HS 255.502 200 55.102        55.324 2 52.923        55.169 2 53.483        55.805 2 52.542        52.542 0.780 40.983 93.93

14 16 William T Mini Cooper HS 54.452        53.566        253.692 200 52.598        57.748 4 54.561        56.72 4 54.918        52.598 0.780 41.026 93.83

15 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 53.742        52.125        52.021        51.508        52.894 2 51.036        50.736        52.884 2 50.736 0.811 41.147 93.56

16 N 717 Daniel B Subaru WRX STH 55.253        54.62 2 56.2 2 54.59 2 52.687        56.71 4 52.6 2 51.494        51.494 0.813 41.865 91.95

17 N 14 Colin N Honda Civic si HS 257.68 200 55.468        54.852        56.376 2 54.739        54.525        55.341 2 53.757        53.757 0.780 41.930 91.81

18 710 Jeff K Chevrolet Camaro CAM-C 257.373 200 54.848        53.066        51.987        59.9        56.375        55.481        56.154 2 51.987 0.820 42.629 90.30

19 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS CAM-C 61.613        59.758        58.348        58.227        53.645 2 52.941        52.703        53.55 2 52.703 0.820 43.216 89.08

20 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 STR 56.057        55.2        54.385        54.395        253.853 200 253.535 200 52.285        52.37        52.285 0.827 43.240 89.03

21 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 62.205 4 257.379 202 56.661        55.789 2 56.714 2 56.297        57.638 2 58.273 2 55.789 0.803 44.799 85.93

22 N 92 Jason R Acura TL HS 64.112        62.824        62.45        62.446 2 60.569        58.724        61.032 2 58.19        58.190 0.780 45.388 84.81

23 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 CAM-C 61.063 2 58.17 2 60.194 4 59.976 4 57.314        56.785        55.365        56.323        55.365 0.820 45.399 84.79

24 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 67.438        61.26        60.323        59.646        59.692        59.347        59.109        59.225        59.109 0.789 46.637 82.54

25 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 DSP 59.684        59.543 2 56.644        282.019 200 58.173 2 56.002        56.831        56.875        56.002 0.840 47.042 81.83

26 N 816 Lauren B VW GTI STH 61.888        59.678        58.787        60.384 2 59.182        59.339        59.032        58.836        58.787 0.813 47.794 80.54

27 N 711 Cheryl E Subaru BRZ SM 61.243        59.956        57.651        56.729        56.701        262.432 200 257.583 202 57.798 2 56.701 0.855 48.479 79.41

Fastest time of the day was 48.119 by Matt M

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

Jeff K & Chris M swapped cars during event (CAM-C PAX used for both), Clint N changed car for last run (mechanical issue)

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 48.119

2 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 48.890

3 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 49.001

4 2 Dean M Honda Type R 49.153

5 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 49.346

6 236 Eric P Honda Civix 49.581

7 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS 49.602

8 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 50.701

9 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 50.736

10 37 Bryan A Honda Civic 50.800

11 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 50.871

12 50 Dave M Scion FRS 50.971

13 717 Daniel B Subaru WRX 51.494

14 104 Eric M Honda Civic 51.789

15 710 Jeff K Chevrolet Camaro 51.987

16 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 52.285

17 5 Rolf N Honda civic si 52.542

18 16 William T Mini Cooper 52.598

19 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS 52.703

20 14 Colin N Honda Civic si 53.757

21 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 55.365

22 254 Paige E BMW M240i 55.789

23 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 56.002

24 711 Cheryl E Subaru BRZ 56.701

25 92 Jason R Acura TL 58.190

26 816 Lauren B VW GTI 58.787

27 117 Scott L Porsche 944 59.109


